Long-term Plan 2024-34

Respondent No. 193

Response ID 5666428

Date of contribution Apr 23 24 10:58:28 am

Kapiti Coasi DISTRICT COUNCIL Me Huri Whakamuri, Ka Titiro Whakamu

Personal information

First name	Heeni
Last name	Collins
I'm providing a submission (choose one):	as an individual
Please let us know what ward you live in	Raumati
Do you want to speak to Council about your submission at our public hearings on 2 May?	Νο
Are you happy for your name to be published with your feedback:	My name can be published with my feedback

Submission

Is there anything else you'd like to tell us about this LTP?

If there's still time for inclusion of feedback, I'd like to make a few quick points in relation to the Takutai Kapiti, Coastal Hazards Policy:

1. I attended a meeting at Raumati on 13 March, and liked the values you presented, about why we like living here - close to nature and close to the beach.

2. I agree that a worst-case scenario should not be taken (not SSP 8.5), but more of a middle-range scenario - SSP 4.5. I think this has occurred.

3. Continue to maintain sea walls and protective structures. Do not phase them out! Don't plan on the assumption they they will not be there!

4. The Jacob's report should not have been added to our LIM reports without consultation. We should have been advised. I intend to write an OIA about this, seeking further information.

Upload any related files



https_s3-ap-so... .pdf_1713833860